INTERTEC-Hess GmbH · Raffineriestraße 8 · D-93333 Neustadt/Donau · Tel: +49 (0) 9445/95 32-0 · Fax: +49 (0)9445/95 32 32
Product Overview 2017   Accessories for Cabinets
Sketch
Fan
Exhaust filter
  SB007...    SB010...
  SB035...    SB059..

Product Overview 2017   Accessories for Cabinets
Type Designation Mounting-plates (H x W)
SMPS-1000.400MS 850 x 350 mm
SMPS-1000.600MS 850 x 550 mm
SMPS-1000.800MS 850 x 750 mm
SMPS-1000.1000MS 850 x 950 mm
SMPS-1250.600MS 1100 x 550 mm
SMPS-1250.800MS 1100 x 750 mm
SMPS-1250.1000MS 1100 x 950 mm
SMPS-1500.600MS 1350 x 550 mm
SMPS-1500.800MS 1350 x 750 mm
SMPS-1500.1000MS 1350 x 950 mm
SMPS-1750.600MS 1600 x 550 mm
SMPS-1750.800MS 1600 x 750 mm
SMPS-1750.1000MS 1600 x 950 mm
SMPS-2000.600MS 1850 x 550 mm
SMPS-2000.800MS 1850 x 750 mm
SMPS-2000.1000MS 1850 x 950 mm
* RU = rack unit = 1 3/4 inch = 44,45 mm
For door widths 1000 mm (Option with side covers)
Other door widths
19“ Profiles, stainless steel, depth adjustable
CLASSIC
Swing-out mounting plates
Sheet steel, zinc coated 3 mm thick, with rolled edges, optionally hinged left or
right, with double-bit lock and handle for opening, installed behind the door
Door (H x W)
1500 x 1000
2000 x 1000
2000 x 1200
1750 x 1200
2000 x 800
1500 x 1200
1000 x 600
1000 x 800
1000 x 1000
1750 x 1000
1750 x 800
1250 x 1000
1250 x 1200
1500 x 800
1000 x 1200
1250 x 800
Swing-out mounting plates, depth-adjustable
The listed prices are ex works (INCOTERMS 2010), uncleared, packing extra, plus V.A.T. (if applicable).
Prices as before, however extra charge due to four additionally required horizontal mounting rails,
see "Pricelist: Options and Configurations for Cabinets" page 3,
or, for more detailed information => data sheet SD726
SM268
19“ Profiles, stainless steel, mounted behind the door
SM269
With side covers, left and right
With side cover, left or right
19“-Swing frame, stainless steel, installed in twin beams, hinged left or right, lockable
Prices as above, however extra charge due to 4 additionally required horizontal mounting rails, see "Pricelist: Options
and Configurations for Cabinets” page 3
For door widths 600 mm
BASIC, with
extra
mounting rails
behind the
door
BASIC/ CLASSIC
BASIC/ CLASSIC
Prices are subject to change without notice. Payment: 10 days 2 %, 30 days net.
Place of performance is Neustadt on the Donau and place of jurisdiction is Ingolstadt on the Donau, Germany